29
ASP001 PRESSURE TRASDUCER
1
PAGE: 1/19
REV: 0.1
JUL/15/2023
DATASHEET
ASP001 TRASDUSER SERIES

REV: 0.1
JUL/15/2023
12. How to order
ASP001 X X XXX X X X X
PN series Output PORT Range Unit Type PORT material Port material
ASP001 K: SPI
L: I²C
L: E-M10*1.0
M: E-M12*1.5
N: M20*1.5
100 = 1
160 = 1.6
250 = 2.5
350 = 3.5
J: MPa G: Gage
S: Seal Gage
A: Wire Output
B: Packard
V: 304
13. Sensor Reading
void Read_AIOT_Sensor(void)
{
u32 PressData;
u32 TempData;
u8 Status = 0x00;
u8 Read_Data[7] = {0x00};
IIC_Init();
delay_ms(50);
IIC_Start();
IIC_Send_Byte(0xda);//0xda//0xd8
IIC_Wait_Ack();
IIC_Send_Byte(0x30);
IIC_Wait_Ack();
IIC_Send_Byte(0x0A);//PT_Read
IIC_Wait_Ack();
delay_ms(100);
IIC_Stop();//
IIC_Start();
IIC_Send_Byte(0xda);
IIC_Wait_Ack();
IIC_Send_Byte(0x02);
IIC_Wait_Ack();
IIC_Start();
IIC_Send_Byte(0xdb);//0xdb//0xd9
IIC_Wait_Ack();
Read_Data[0]=IIC_Read_Byte(1);
IIC_Wait_Ack();
IIC_Stop();
Status = Read_Data[0];
if(Status & 0x01)
{
IIC_Start();
IIC_Send_Byte(0xda);
IIC_Wait_Ack();
29
ASP001 PRESSURE TRASDUCER
13
PAGE: 13/19
REV: 0.1
JUL/15/2023
IIC_Send_Byte(0x06);